Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:	
Ħ	COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST		Public Agency: Contra Costa Water Address: P.O. Box H2O, Concord, C	A 94524
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	ridaroos. <u>Free Portines</u>	2022-00210
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Mark Seedall	2022-00210
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 925 688 8119	FILED
	County Clerk County of: Contra Costa County Address: 555 Escobar St, Martinez, CA 94553		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:	May 20, 2022 DEBORAH COOPER CLERK-RECORDER
			Contact:Phone:	
Re	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 o	Deputy clerk f the Public
	eject Title: Shortcut Pipeline I			
	ject Applicant: Contra Costa			
	iject Location (include county)			
	ect Description:	, coma com com		
dri su in	lling (HDD) construction meth rface to ensure that the new per the event of a seismic event. s is to advise that the Contra	ods. The twin 36-inch pip pipelines are in a layer of	nery and Conco using horizontal direct pelines will be 60 to 80 feet below the quadrate soil conditions that are mo has approved esponsible Agency)	ground re stable ⊞
	scribed project on $\frac{05-18-2022}{\text{(datescribed project.)}}$		e following determinations regarding t	he above
2. [3. i 4. <i>i</i> 5. <i>i</i>	A Negative Declaration waMitigation measures [wereA mitigation reporting or moni	Report was prepared for to see prepared for the second project of the second project was a contoring plan [was was second was second project was	his project pursuant to the provisions of t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.	of CEQA.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available ttps://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/201	e to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval :	, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Mun April	Title: Assistant General Manag	
Da	te: May 20, 2022	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: MAY 20	2022

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a Print Start@ver Finalize&Email RECEIPT NUMBER: 07-05/20/2022-213 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2011092059 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE LEADAGENCY EMAIL **LEAD AGENCY** 05/20/2022 CONTRA COSTA WATER DISTRICT DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 2022-00210 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PROJECT TITLE SHORTCUT PIPELINE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT-PHASE 3 PHONE NUMBER PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT NAME (925) 688-8119 CONTRA COSTA WATER DISTRICT ZIP CODE STATE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY CA 94524 CONCORD P.O BOX H20 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Private Entity State Agency Other Special District ■ Local Public Agency School District **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** \$ 3,539.25 \$ _____ ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 2,548.00 \$ _____ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$ 1,203.25 \$ _____ ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Exempt from fee ■ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 850.00 \$ _____ ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 50.00 \$ _____ ■ County documentary handling fee □ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** 2,598.00 TOTAL RECEIVED ☐ Other CHECK#4021 ☑ Check □ Credit ☐ Cash AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE Deputy Clerk Fallas Leonardo

Deborah Cooper Contra Costa County Clerk-Recorder 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553 (925) 335-7900

Public

Receipt No.: 202200069285

Cashier: 188

Register: WINDOW3

Date/Time: 05/20/2022 02:05 PM

Description	Fee			
Negative Declaration				
Filing Time:	02:05 PM			
Filing Total:	\$2,598.00			
Filing Fee:	\$2,598.00			
Total Amount Due:	\$2,598.00			
Total Paid				
Check Tendered:	\$2,598.00			
#4021				
Amount Due:	\$0.00			

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

